5:2 Public Building Commission of Chicago
5 Contractor Payment Information

Project: Dunne Technology Academy Modernization
Contract Number: 1566a

JOC Contractor: Old Veteran Construction, Inc.
Payment Application: #3

Amount Paid: $ 0.00

Date of Payment to Genefal Contractor: N/A

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #Dunne



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 712772018

PROJECT: Dunne Technology Academy Modernization

Pay Application No.: 3

For the Period: 8/1/2C15 to 12/31/2015

Contract No.: C1566a

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on Jrelating to the $, Revenue Bonds

Issued by the Public Bullding Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein ghall have the same meaning as in said
Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that;

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commissior: and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upan any contract will, when added to all amounts previously pald upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withhe!d equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth In said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

FOR: Renovation

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ - $ .

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $1,488,014.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,488,014.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 1,488,014.00

TOTAL RETENTION $ 148,801.40

a) Reserve Withheld @ 40% of Total Amount Eamed,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 148801.4C
b) Liers ard Other Withholding $ -
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld 3 -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 1,330,212.60

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 1,339,212.60

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ B

Architect Engineer;

signature, date



PUBLIC RUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of }
Project Name  Dunne Tech Academy Modermnization CONTRACTOR Qid Veteran Construction, Inc.
PBC Project# 5440 10942 S. Haisted Street
Chicago, IL 80828
Job Location 10845 S Union Ave Chicago IL 80848
Cwner Publlc Bullding Commission Of Chicago [ABPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #3 |

STATEOFILLINOIS ) ss

COUNTY OF COOK )

The affiant, being first duly swam on aath, deposes and say= that he/she |s Jose Maldonado, of Old Veteran Censtruction, Inc., an lllinoix corparatian, and duly authodzed to make this AMdavit in behalf of said
carporation, and Individually; that he/she is well acquatntad with the facts heraln set forth and that sald corporation s the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under
Contract No. C15€8a dated the 16 day of May, 2018, for the fallowing project:

bme gy Asademy Mok
that the following statemeats are mude far the purpose of procizing a partisl payment of QUQ wader the terms of said Contract;
That the work for which pay is requasted has baen frea and clear of any and all claims, lisna, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full
compllance with the contract and the requil of sald Owner under them. That for the purposes of said cantract, the following pereons have been contracted with, and hava

and far, and having done [abor on said Imp That the resp set farth opp their names is tha full
amount ol money due and to become due to each of them respactively. That this statement (s a full, true, and complete statement of ali such persons and of the full amount now due and tha
amount heretofare pald to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and servicas, fumnished or prepared by esch of them to ar an account of sald work, as stated:

0
TEM# ‘Bubcortrscior Nama & Address Typa st Work Orgralcontrect | oy Ordern | Adjumted ContractAmt. | % Complete Provious Current Totalto date retrinage It previous blling et arncunt dusa romahning to bll
Valor Technologles s nangsint T 2
D e Abgtement 118,000.00 ..} 11300000 | 100%| 118,000.00 | 000 118,00000 | 11,800.00 | _ 10620000 | 0.0 11,800.00
[ Trindty Roofing 23ts w, 136t Soeet,
bruc mland, it Bosos Roofing. 192,723.00 0.00 192,713.00 100% 192,713.00 0.00 | 192,713.00 19,271.30 173,441.70 0.00 19,271.30 |
Drive Constructionsidl s, kedge
e, Everarean Pk, L 6000 Carpentry/Drywsll | 155,477.00 155,472.00 100%| _ 155477.00 0.00 | 155,477.00 | 15,547.70 139,929.30 0.00 15,547.70
MIB Decorating 135 N.N Gston Ave.
Chiq Il Paint 70,000.00 0.00 70,000.00 100% 70,000.00 0.00 | 70,000.00 7,000.00 63,000.00 0.00 7,000.00
Finta Canstruction 7225 w. 10574
‘Struct, Pulcs Hill, IL 8485 Celling/Drywalt_ 56,704.00 {17,356.00 39,348.00 100% 56,704.00 (17,356.00)| 39,348.00 3,934.80 51,033.60 | (15,620.40) 3934.80
| O Vetmrun Comstracthon, bae. 10842
% IL 80628 Car /Orywall 0.co 17,356.0 17,356.00 100% 0.00 17,356.00 | 17,356.00 1,735.60 0.00 | 15,620.40 1,735.60
Mr. David's Aooring 86 i fark
B, rnaca, 1G0T Flooring 110,820.00 0.00 110,820,00 100% 110,820.00 0.00 | 110,820.00 11,082.00 99,738.00 000 11,082.00
Toltech41ss W. opdan e, Dlh“ |x
e Plumbin) 22,000.08 22,000.00 10D% 22,000.00 0.00 | 22,000.00 2,200.00 19,800.00 0.00 2,200.00
nnlllnwsu.-nnm.h.mw
Dale, (L E0191 HVAC B4,000.00 B84,000,00 100% 84,000.00 0.00 | 84,000.00 8,400.00 75,600.00 0.00 8,400.00
Hardt Elactricesos s geton ave,
Chicags, 1L @G0 Electric/Alarm 85,900.00 0.00 85,800.00 100% 85,900.00 0.00 | 85,900.00 8,590.00 77,310.00 Q.00 8,590.00
Underland Construction 2ons
Torrence dve. Lynwood, IL €411 Glazing 110,000.00 0.00 110,000.00 100% 110,000.00 0.0 | 110,000.00 13,000.00 99,000.00 0.00 11,000.00
Surfacequest 108 abewout Ln
[ Elnishes 45,046.00 45,046.00 100% 45,046.00 0.00 | 45,046.00 4,504.60 40,541.40 0.00 450460
faltles & Design "
12847 5, Kroll O Alsl, L 60803 b 11,500.00 11,500.00 100% 11,500.00 0.00 | 11,500.00 1,150.00 10,350.00 .00 1,150.00
SUBTOTAL page1 1,062,160.00 0.0 | 1,062,160.00 _Joo%{ 1,062,180.00 0.00 § 1,062,160.00 | 106,216.00 955,944.00 {0.00} 106,216.00
——Work Completad—-
mEMs Subcantractar Name & Address Ty otk Ordraloontiad | CrangeOnders | Adumiad Contmct At | % Gomplela Previous Current Totalto cala rolainege et pravious ling et amount dus remalning to b
Old Vetaran Constructian, Inc. Genaral
105413, e Semt Cicas, L 0szn | _ Requltements 425,854.00 - | 425854.00 100%| 425,854.00 0.00 425,855.00 | 42,585.40 ] _ 383,268.60 a.00 42,585.40
0.00 #ADIVIOY 000 0.00 0.00
FDIV/0I a.00
SUBTOTAL page2 425,854.00 0.00 425,854.00 100% 425,854.00 0.00 425,854.00 | 42,585.40 383,268.60 0.00 42,585.40
Ssubtotal page 1 1,062,160.00 0.00 1,062,160.00 1,062,160.00 0.00 1,062,160.00 106,216.00 955,544.00 {0.00) 106,216.00
subtotal page 2 425,854.00 0.00 425,854.00 425,854.00 0.00 425,854.00  42,585.40 383,268.60 0.00 42,585A40

[roTaL 1,488,014.00 0.00 1,488,014.00 1,488,014.00 0.00 1,488,014.00 14880140 1,339,212.60 {0.00) 148,801.40 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $1,488,014.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,488,014.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 3% RETAINED $148,801.40
[OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRA( $1,488,014.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,339,212.60
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $1,339,212.60
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,488,014.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $0.00
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $148,801.40

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in sccordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being curtently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers
of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work
or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a
claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall
refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien
including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

e: Jose Maldonado
tle: President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 27th day of July, 2016.

Notary Bublic

, OFFICIAL SEAL
» JANELL SPRIGGS
WOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLIVOIS




